Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 4,823
Under 20 1,377
20-64 2,663
65 & Over 783

Persons Served

Scott

FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020

12
217
120

20
14

10
1

5
228
73
0

4
375
24
15

178
29

25
16

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2018 FY 2019
$10,789 $13,275
$51 $82
$32,809 $25,016
$290,804 $270,120
$20,565 $22,808
$0 $0
$2,218 $1,216
$37,784 $1,553,925
$545,943 $882,359
$53,398 $56,511

FY 2018 FY 2019
$994,361 $2,825,313

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2020

$10,710
$465
$15,430
$279,719
$23,340
$0
$13,562
$37,487
$918,678
$67,225

FY 2020
$1,366,616



